CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 23-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE
WHEREAS, Resolution No. 23-08 amended the City’s fee schedule relating to water and stormwater fees; and
WHEREAS, that resolution was incomplete and did not include full water service rates; and
WHEREAS, the changes to water rates approved by the Council during the budget process must include all rates;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Gold Bar that Resolution No. 23-
08 be repealed in its entirety and the fee schedule shall be correctly amended as follows.

Section I Late Charges, Stormwater
Section 11 Water Rates

Section 111 Stormwater Rates

Section IV Severability

Section V Effective Date

Section I, Late Charges, Stormwater

3. Stormwater Late charges.
a. Penalty for late/delinquent accounts: $20

b. Lien filing charge: actual cost plus 8% administrative fee
c. Lien release charge: actual cost plus 8% administrative fee

Section II, Water Rates

Standard Monthly Water Rates 2024

F N "
1. Residential Water Rates
A. single Family Residence

Meter Size Base gty (Gallons) In City Outside City.
3/4" 6,000 $46.28 $ 55.29
1" 8,000 $67.76 $ 77.23
1.5" & 2" 24,000 $130.89 $ 141.71
3" 80,000 $393.67 $ 410.13
a" 160,000 $962.01 $ 990.65
B. Multi-Family Residences
Meter Size Base gty (Gallons) In City Outside City
3/4" 6,000 $48.75 S 57.82
1" 8,000 $70.23 $ 79.76
1.5" & 2" 24,000 $133.36 S 144.24
ER 80,000 $396.14 $ 412.66
an 160,000 $956.69 S 985.24
r 2. Residential Overage Rates
Gallons Over Base In City Outside City
6001-7500 $0.004312 $0.005488
7501-9000 $0.004744 $0.006038
9001-12000 $0.005217 $0.006640
12001 and above $0.005739 $0.007304

" 3. Commercial and Industrial Water Rates

Meter Size Base gty (Gallons) In City Outside City
3/4" 7,500 $51.22 $ 60.35
kS 10,000 $72.69 $ 82.29
1.5" & 2" 30,000 $135.84 $ 146.79
3" 100,000 $398.57 $ 415.15
a 200,000 $961.96 $ 990.63

-
4. Commercial and Industrial Overage Rates
Gallons Over Base In City Outside City
Above Meter Size Base Qty $0.006261 $0.007826

-
5. Base rates for qualifing low income senior citizens

In City Outside City
$3.00 $4.00

Water System Assessment Charges

-
1. Single Family Residences and Commercial Businesses, all locations.
$63.64 Per month

P N o N
2. Multi-family Residence
$49.10 per unit, per month

-
3. Assessment rate for qualifing low income senior citizens, all locations
$16.35 per month

Res. No. 23-08, amending fee schedule



Section 111, Stormwater Rates

1. Stormwater rates shall be $42-05 $13.05 per household, commercial business, and/or unit.
2. Stormwater rates for qualifying low-income senior citizens shall be $9:09 $10.09.

Section IV, Severability

This resolution is severable and if any portion of it shall be declared invalid or unconstitutional, the remaining
portion shall remain valid and enforceable.

Section V, Effective Date

This Resolution shall take effect from, and after, its passage and approval, as provided by law.

Resolved this day of , 2023.
APPROVED: ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:
Steve Yarbrough, Mayor Lisa Stowe, Clerk/Treasurer
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